

To: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 12-08-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: O2J-2700ATG

Airspan Communications Limited Capital Point, 33 Bath Road

Slough, Berkshire SL1 3UF UK.

Tel: +44 1895 467 100

Fax: +44 1895 467 101

http:/www.Airspan.com

Mike Livingstone certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Airspan Networks Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Mike Livingstone accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Airspan Networks Inc accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced O2J-2700ATG.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Airspan Networks Inc Address: 777 Yamato Road

> Boca Raton FL 33431 USA

Contact Person: Grant Pottash

Tel.: +1 561 893-8670

Email: gpottash@airspan.com

Sincerely,

Airspan Networks Inc	
(U.S. agent company name printed name)	Grant Pottash
(U.S. agent company name signature)	Drant Pottask

Mike Livingstone	
(Applicant printed name)	Míke Lívíngstone
(Applicant signature)	M.D. Lwingston